

## DISCONNECT/RECONNECT LIGHTING FOR ENERGY CONSERVATION PURPOSES

Consumers Energy Com	pany is hereby authorized as of	, by the
of,	to make changes, as listed below, in the	lighting system(s) covered by the
existing Standard Lightin	g Contract between the Company and	the of
, da	ited	

\_\_\_ Disconnect Lighting for Energy Conservation Purposes as identified in Exhibit A.

\_\_\_ Reconnect Lighting as identified in Exhibit A.

The following is agreed upon for energy conservation purposes as provided for on Sheet D-51.00 of the Company's Electric Rate Book:

- 1. The luminaires as identified in Exhibit A will be disconnected for a period of six months or more. The charge per luminaire per month, for each disconnected luminaire, shall be 40% of the monthly rate set forth above.
- 2. However, should any such disconnected luminaire be reconnected at the customer's request after having been disconnected for less than six months, the entire monthly rate shall apply to the period of disconnection.
- 3. An \$8.00 per luminaire disconnect/reconnect charge shall be made at the time of disconnection except when the estimated disconnect/reconnect cost is significantly higher than \$8.00, the estimated cost per luminaire shall be charged.

## Total Cost to Disconnect/Reconnect the Listed Luminaires in Exhibit A is \$\_\_\_\_\_

Notification Number

Construction Work Order Number

Except for the changes in the lighting system(s) as herein authorized, all provisions of the aforesaid Standard Lighting Contract dated \_\_\_\_\_\_, shall remain in full force and effect.

By: \_\_\_\_

## RESOLUTION

RESOLVED, that it is hereby deemed advisable to authorize Consumers Energy Company to make changes in the lighting service as provided in the Standard Lighting Contract between the Company and the, Village, Township of, dated, in accordance with the Authorization for Change in Standard Lighting Contract dated as of, heretofore submitted to and considered by this Commission, Council Board; and
RESOLVED, further, that theClerk be and are authorized to execute such authorization for change on behalf of the City Village Township.
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ) ss COUNTY OF)
I,, Clerk of the City Village Township ofdo hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Commission Council Board of said municipality, at the meeting held on
City Village Township Clerk

Dated:

Exhibit A Page 1 of 1

## DISCONNECT/RECONNECT LIGHTING FOR ENERGY CONSERVATION PURPOSES

Number	Luminaire Nominal	Type of			Disconnec t/Reconne	
of Lumin-	Nominal	Lumin-	True of Findame	Chula of Finture	t/Reconne	Less New
aires	Watts	aire	Type of Fixture	Style of Fixture	ct	Location
L			1		1 1	

Comments: